
Page 1 of 1 

Tender No. HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023: Corrigendum No. 7 
 

HARYANA RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED  
(A Joint Venture Govt. of Haryana and Ministry of Railways) 

Plot no.143, Railtel Tower, Sector-44, Floor/ Room number: 5th floor, City: Gurugram, Zip code: 122003, Country: INDIA 

Telephone: +91 8860124749, E-mail: horc.etendering@gmail.com , Website: www.hridc.co.in   

 

Tender No.: HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023                                                                                                                                           Date:18.08.2023 

Reference: Specific Procurement Notice dated 29.05.2023. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 7 

Name of Work: Contract Package SYS–1: Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 2x25kV, 50Hz, AC, High Rise Overhead 

Electrification (OHE), Power Supply System and SCADA in connection with laying of New BG Double Railway Line from Prithla to New 

Harsana Kalan of Haryana Orbital Rail Corridor (HORC) Project from Km (-) 2.099 to Km 125.98 Including Rigid Overhead Conductor System 

(ROCS) in Tunnel Portion i.e from km 24.850 to km 29.580 and its connectivity to IR/DFC networks at New Prithla, Patli, Sultanpur, Asaudah 

and New Harsana Kalan including modifications in New Prithla, Sultanpur, Asaudah and New Harsana Kalan Station Yards (approximately 145 

RKM and 315 TKM). 

 

S.  

No. 

Tender Document Part / Section/ Clause 

No. 

Description of Existing Clause Modified Description of Existing 

Clause / New Clause 

1.  Corrigendum No. 4, Tender Document 

(Final), Part 1, Section IV: Tender Forms, 

Appendix A to Financial Part: Schedule of 

Adjustment Data, Sub-Clause 1.2 (e) 

The existing Table under Sub-Clause 1.2 (e) is replaced and annexed as Attachment 1 of 

this Corrigendum No. 7. 

 

 

 

2.  Corrigendum No. 4, Tender Document 

(Final), Part 3, Section IX: PCC, Part A-

Contract Data, Table – 1.0: Time for Access 

to Site, B:  OHE and ROCS works 

The existing Table for “B. OHE and ROCS works” is replaced and annexed as 

Attachment 2 of this Corrigendum No. 7. 

Attachments to Corrigendum No. 7: 

1. Attachment 1: Table under Sub-Clause 1.2 (e) of Appendix A to Financial Part: Schedule of Adjustment Data, Section IV: Tender 

Forms 

2. Attachment 2: Table under B. OHE and ROCS Works of Table 1.0: Time for Access to Site, Section IX: PCC, Part A-Contract Data 

mailto:horc.etendering@gmail.com
http://www.hridc.co.in/


Section IV – Tender Forms                                                                                                                          1  

 

 
Tender No. HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023  Attachment 1 to Corrigendum No. 7 

 

Tender No. HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023 

Attachment 1 

to 

Corrigendum No. 7 

 

Part 1, Section IV – Tender Forms 

Sub-Clause 1.2 (e) of Appendix A to Financial Part: Schedule of Adjustment Data 

  



Section IV – Tender Forms                                                                                                                          2  

 

 
Tender No. HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023  Attachment 1 to Corrigendum No. 7 

 

e) The following percentages shall govern the price adjustment of the Contract Price for electrification 

works: 

 

Component 

  SCHEDULE ‘A’ 

OHE 

 (Cost 

Centre E2) 

TSS  

(Cost 

Centre E3) 

SP  

(Cost 

Centre E4) 

SSP  

(Cost 

Centre E5) 

SCADA  

(Cost 

Centre E6) 

Spares 

 (Sub Cost 

Centre E 7.1 

& E 7.2) 

Labour (PLB) 10% 

 

2.3% 5.2% 

 

6% 14% - 

Cement (PC) 10% 

 

3% 3% 4% - - 

Structural 

steel (PSST) 

31% 

 

2.5% 3.8% 5% - 8% 

Insulators 

(PINS) 

6.5% - - - - 4% 

Copper wire 

(PCU) 

35% - - - - 12% 

Transformer 

(PTR) 

0.5% 72.5% 55% 48% - 15% 

Electrical 

Switch Gear 

(PSWGR) 

- 9.5% 16% 27% - 12% 

Electronic 

(PELEX) 

- - - - 76% - 

All other 

commodities 

(POTH) 

7%  10.2%   17% 10% 10% 49% 

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

 



Section IX –Particular Conditions of Contract (PCC)                                                        1  

 

 
Tender No. HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023  Attachment 2 to Corrigendum No. 7 

 

 

 

Tender No. HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023 

Attachment 2 

to 

Corrigendum No. 7 

 

Part 3, Section IX - Particular Conditions of Contract 

(PCC) 

Part A – Contract Data  

 Table 1.0: Time for Access to Site 

B:  OHE and ROCS works 

  

  



Section IX –Particular Conditions of Contract (PCC)                                                        2  

 

 
Tender No. HORC/HRIDC/SYS-1/2023  Attachment 2 to Corrigendum No. 7 

 

Table 1.0: Time for Access to Site 

(Sub-Clause 2.1) 

B:  OHE and ROCS works 

 

S. No. Civil Contract 

Package 

Chainage km Date of Access  

   Start Finish 

1 C-1 49.70 to 55.60 D+90  D+180 

2 C-23  55.60 to 59.00 D+240  D+360 

3 C-23 Connectivity Patli to New 

Patli and New Patli to 

Sultanpur 

D+210  D+420 

4 C-23 29.14 to 49.70  D+370 D+600 

5 C-23 59.00 to 61.50 D+450  D+550 

6 C-5 (-)2.11 to 24.40 D+600  D+1100 

7 C-6 61.50 to 125.98 and Badsa to 

Sultanpur connectivity 

D+720  D+1100 

8 C-6 Connectivity to Asaudah  D+720  D+1100 

9 C-6 Connectivity to Harsana Kalan D+720  D+1100 

10 C-4 24.40 to 29.14 (Tunnel-1) D+900 D+1100 

11 C-4 24.40 to 29.14 (Tunnel-2) D+1300 D+1350 

  

 

 


	HORCL_HRIDC_ _SYS1_Corrigendum No. 7_18082023
	Attachment to Corrigendum No. 1

